DETAILS OF POLICY DEVELOPED AND IMPLEMENTED BY THE COMPANY
ON ITS CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY iNiTiATrvES
The Company had constituted a CSR Committee to decide upon and implement the
CSR Policy of the Company.

As per the provision of Section 135 the Company was required to spend
Rs. 9,74,345/- (Rupees Nine Lacs Seventy Four Thousand Three Hundred Forty
Five Only) during the F. Y. 2023-24 and the same has been spent on the areas
mentioned under Schedule VII of Companies Act 2013 .

The Brief Outline of CSR Policy and initiatives undertaken during the year has
been annexed as 'Annexure - II’ to the Directors’ Report